

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 05/31/2022

Prepared By: R. Lockhart Solicitation No: CO-00532 Job #: 19-4525

Proposal : 2019 Small Capacity Constraints II
Time And Date : 5/27/2022 at 10:00 AM

Contract No : CO-00532-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

						CO-00532 - 6_	HARPER BROTH	ERS CONST LLC	со	-00532 - 7_CRUZ	TEC INC	CO-00532 - 8_I	D GUERRA CONS	TRUCTION LLC	CO-0053	2 - 9_FACILITIES	REHAB INC	CO-00532 - 10_PF	RONTO SANDBLA	ASTING & COATING
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description		Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount		Quantity	Total Amount
	1 101.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	\$1,500.00	3	\$4,500.00	\$4,650.00	3	\$13,950.00	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	3	\$45,000.0
	2 102.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION AND REMOBILIZATION	EA	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.0
	3 102.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING EQUIPMENT RENTAL	MD	\$3,000.00	3	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	3	\$30,000.0
	4 102.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION BYPASS PUMPING FUEL	MD	\$1,500.00	3	\$4.500.00	\$500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$2.000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.0
	5 102.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			MD	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$500.00		\$1.500.00	\$1,000.00	3	\$3,000.00	\$3.000.00	3	\$9.000.00	\$5,000.00	3	\$15,000.0
	6 103 1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			I.E.	\$9.00	667	\$6,003,00	\$12.00	667	\$8,004.00	\$10.00	667	\$6,670.00	\$15.00	667	\$10,005,00	\$10.00	667	
	7 103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			SY	\$55.00	55	\$3.025.00	\$7.00	55	\$385.00	\$15.00	55	\$825.00	\$20.00	55	\$1,100.00	\$90.00	55	
	8 103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			SY	\$21.00	244	\$7,224.00	\$9.00	344	\$3.096.00	\$10.00	344	\$3,440.00	\$20.00	344	\$6.880.00	\$90.00	344	
	9 104.1				CY	\$21.00	703		\$45.00	703		\$10.00	703		\$20.00	703		\$50.00	703	
		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		, , , , , ,				\$31,635.00			\$31,635.00			\$28,120.00			\$56,240.00			
	10 202.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			GAL	\$7.00	130	\$910.00	\$27.00	130	\$3,510.00	\$10.00	130	\$1,300.00	\$30.00	130	\$3,900.00	\$12.00	130	,
	11 203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			GAL	\$6.00	186	\$1,116.00	\$25.00	186	\$4,650.00	\$10.00	186	\$1,860.00	\$40.00	186	\$7,440.00	\$12.00	186	
	12 205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		(COSA SPEC)	SY	\$21.00	878	\$18,438.00	\$85.00	878	\$74,630.00	\$25.00	878	\$21,950.00	\$35.00	878	\$30,730.00	\$80.00	878	
	13 205.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE C (3° COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$26.00	986	\$25,636.00	\$95.00	986	\$93,670.00	\$40.00	986	\$39,440.00	\$45.00	986	\$44,370.00	\$100.00	986	\$98,600.0
	14 206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ASPHALT TREATED BASE (ATB) (10" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$75.00	878	\$65,850.00	\$90.00	878	\$79,020.00	\$90.00	878	\$79,020.00	\$120.00	878	\$105,360.00	\$120.00	878	\$105,360.0
	15 206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ASPHALT TREATED BASE (ATB) (12" COMPACTED DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$85.00	986	\$83,810.00	\$120.00	986	\$118,320.00	\$100.00	986	\$98,600.00	\$150.00	986	\$147,900.00	\$140.00	986	\$138,040.0
	16 208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			SY	\$5.00	878	\$4,390.00	\$26.00	878	\$22,828.00	\$20.00	878	\$17,560.00	\$20.00	878	\$17,560.00	\$20.00	878	\$17,560.0
	17 208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		DEPTH) (COSA SPEC) SALVAGING HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (3"	SY	\$7.00	986	\$6,902.00	\$26.00	986	\$25,636.00	\$22.00	986	\$21,692.00	\$30.00	986	\$29,580.00	\$30.00	986	\$29,580.0
	18 209.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		DEPTH) (COSA SPEC) CONCRETE BUS STOP PAD (COSA STANDARD DETAIL)	SY	\$95.00	548	\$52,060.00	\$185.00	548	\$101,380.00	\$150.00	548	\$82,200.00	\$150.00	548	\$82,200.00	\$250.00	548	\$137,000.0
	19 299.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLOWABLE FILL	CY	\$266.60	296	\$78,913.60	\$165.00	296	\$48,840.00	\$150.00	296	\$44,400.00	\$300.00	296	\$88,800.00	\$300.00	296	\$88,800.0
	20 405	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PEDESTRIAN RAILING (TY PR11) (TXDOT SPEC)	LF	\$250.00	5	\$1,250.00	\$250.00		\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	5	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	5	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	5	\$7,000.0
	21 500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE CURB (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$25.00	667	\$16,675.00	\$35.00	667	\$23,345.00	\$40.00	667	\$26,680.00	\$45.00	667	\$30,015.00	\$50.00	667	\$33,350.0
	22 502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (COSA SPEC)	SY	\$150.00	55	\$8,250.00	\$125.00	55	\$6,875.00	\$120.00	55	\$6,600.00	\$120.00	55	\$6,600.00	\$90.00	55	
	23 503.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			SY	\$125.00	344	\$43,000.00	\$135.00	344	\$46.440.00	\$120.00	344	\$41,280.00	\$120.00	344	\$41,280.00	\$100.00	344	
	24 505.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SY	\$135.00	1 260	\$170,100.00	\$135.00	1 260	\$170,100.00	\$240.00	1 260	\$302,400.00	\$110.00	1 260	\$138.600.00	\$160.00	1.260	
	25 SP507	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			IF.	\$25.00	1,200	\$40,100.00	\$48.00	1,200	\$77,136.00	\$50.00	1,200	\$80,350,00	\$40.00	1,200	\$64.280.00	\$150.00	1,607	
	26 509.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (COSA SPEC)	LF.	\$35.00	588	\$20,580.00	\$250.00	588	\$147,000.00	\$80.00	588	\$47,040.00	\$80.00	588	\$47,040.00	\$150.00	588	
					CY					176			176		\$40.00	176		\$20.00	176	
	27 515.1 28 516.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			SY	\$55.00	176	\$9,680.00	\$46.00		\$8,096.00	\$40.00 \$20.00		\$7,040.00			\$7,040.00			
		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		\$10.00	1,192	\$11,920.00	\$11.00	1,192	\$13,112.00		1,192	\$23,840.00	\$40.00	1,192	\$47,680.00	\$10.00	1,192	
	29 8000	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			EA	\$750.00	26	\$19,500.00	\$1,825.00	26	\$47,450.00	\$1,000.00	26	\$26,000.00	\$2,000.00	26	\$52,000.00	\$1,000.00	26	
	30 520.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			SY	\$2.50	5,829	\$14,572.50	\$8.00	5,829	\$46,632.00	\$2.00	5,829	\$11,658.00	\$5.00	5,829	\$29,145.00	\$10.00	5,829	
	31 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.0
	32 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - LOCATION 2 (COSA SPEC)	LS	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.0
	33 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - LOCATION 3 (COSA SPEC)	LS	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.0
	34 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING - LOCATION (OLD BROOKS)	LS	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.0
	35 535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4-INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE (W/REFLECTORS) (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$2.00	500	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	500	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	500	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	500	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	500	\$5,000.0
	36 535.15	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		WHITE YIELD DIAMOND	EA	\$500.00	5	\$2,500.00	\$9.00		\$45.00	\$250.00	5	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	5	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	5	\$10,000.0
	37 535.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$1.00	1,150	\$1,150.00	\$8.00	1,150	\$9,200.00	\$10.00	1,150	\$11,500.00	\$5.00	1,150	\$5,750.00	\$10.00	1,150	\$11,500.0
	38 535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24-INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (COSA SPEC)	LF	\$5.00	40	\$200.00	\$15.00	40	\$600.00	\$20.00	40	\$800.00	\$20.00	40	\$800.00	\$100.00	40	\$4,000.0
	39 540.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			LS	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	- 1	\$60,000.0
	40 550.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		AND CONTROL TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$2.00	3,927	\$7,854.00	\$15.00	3,927	\$58,905.00	\$5.00	3,927	\$19,635.00	\$10.00	3,927	\$39,270.00	\$10.00	3,927	\$39,270.0
	41 801	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TREE PROTECTION	LS	\$19,000.00	1	\$19,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.0
	42 848.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6'-10' DEPTH)	LF	\$125.00	42	\$5,250.00	\$175.00	42	\$7,350.00	\$205.00	42	\$8,610.00	\$200.00	42	\$8,400.00	\$150.00	42	\$6,300.0
	43 848.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		10-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (0'-6' DEPTH)	I.F.	\$225.00	1.101	\$247.725.00	\$165.00	1,101	\$181,665.00	\$220.00	1,101	\$242,220.00	\$200.00	1.101	\$220,200.00	\$150.00	1,101	\$165.150.0
	44 848.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			LF	\$225.00	1,311	\$294,975.00	\$173.00	1.311	\$226,803.00	\$220.00	1,311	\$288,420.00	\$250.00	1,311	\$327,750.00	\$180.00	1,311	\$235,980.0
	45 848.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			I.F.	\$315.00	76	\$23.940.00	\$175.00	76	\$14.060.00	\$285.00	70	\$21.660.00	\$300.00	76	\$22,800.00	\$180.00	76	
	46 848.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			LF.	\$225.00	178	\$23,940.00	\$185.00	178	\$14,060.00	\$285.00	178	\$21,000.00	\$300.00	178	\$62,300.00	\$250.00	178	
	46 848.6 47 848.6														\$350.00					
		General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			LF	\$225.00	111	\$24,975.00	\$195.00	111	\$21,645.00	\$215.00	111	\$23,865.00	*	111	\$44,400.00	\$150.00	111	
	48 848.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12-HOTODICE (NOTH DOUGH) TO GREAT GENERAL (0-0 DET 11)	_	\$103.00	175	\$18,025.00	\$196.00	175	\$34,300.00	\$280.00	175	\$49,000.00	\$300.00	175	\$52,500.00	\$180.00	175	
	49 848.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			LF	\$103.00	41	\$4,223.00	\$210.00	41	\$8,610.00	\$280.00	41	\$11,480.00	\$400.00	41	\$16,400.00	\$220.00	41	
	50 848.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items			LF	\$103.00	30	\$3,090.00	\$215.00	30	\$6,450.00	\$430.00	30	\$12,900.00	\$450.00	30	\$13,500.00	\$250.00	30	
	51 848.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		15-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (0'-6' Depth)	LF	\$175.00	237	\$41,475.00	\$265.00	237	\$62,805.00	\$245.00	237	\$58,065.00	\$225.00	237	\$53,325.00	\$300.00	237	\$71,100.0
	52 848.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		15-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (6'-10' DEPTH)	LF	\$175.00	598	\$104,650.00	\$280.00	598	\$167,440.00	\$220.00	598	\$131,560.00	\$275.00	598	\$164,450.00	\$350.00	598	\$209,300.0
	53 848.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		21-INCH SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE (>10" DEPTH)	LF	\$325.00	7	\$2,275.00	\$350.00	7	\$2,450.00	\$520.00	7	\$3,640.00	\$600.00	7	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	7	\$3,500.0
				EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS	EA	\$3,500.00		\$28.000.00	\$4,500.00		\$36,000.00	\$4.000.00		\$32,000.00	\$3.000.00		\$24,000.00	\$7.000.00		\$56,000.0



San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 05/31/2022

Prepared By: R. Lockhart Solicitation No: CO-00532 Job #: 19-4525

Proposal : 2019 Small Capacity Constraints II
Time And Date : 5/27/2022 at 10:00 AM

Contract No : CO-00532-01 SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

				Item Description	Unit	CO-00532 - 6_HARPER BROTHERS CONST LLC			CO-00532 - 7_CRUZ 1		TEC INC	CO-00532 - 8	:O-00532 - 8_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00532 - 9_FACILITIES REHAB INC			CO-00532 - 10_PRONTO SANDBLASTING	
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item			Unit Price	Quantity Total Amount		Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amoun
	55 SP852.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0'-6')	EA	\$12,000.00	3	\$36,000.00	\$12,000.00	3	\$36,000.00	\$14,200.00	3	\$42,600.00	\$8,000.00	3	\$24,000.00	\$18,000.00	3	\$54,000.
	56 SP852.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE (>6')	VF	\$553.00	5	\$2,875.60	\$750.00	5	\$3,900.00	\$1,400.00	5	\$7,280.00	\$800.00	5	\$4,160.00	\$700.00	5	\$3,640
	57 853.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FIBER-REINFORCED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE - (4' DIAMETER)	EA	\$17,250.00	24	\$414,000.00	\$10,500.00	24	\$252,000.00	\$19,600.00	24	\$470,400.00	\$14,000.00	24	\$336,000.00	\$30,000.00	24	\$720,000.
	58 853.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FIBER-REINFORCED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE - (4' DIAMETER) DOGHOUSE CONSTRUCTION	EA	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$10,500.00	1	\$10,500.00	\$19,800.00	1	\$19,800.00	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.
	59 854.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, SDR-26 (ASTM D-2241, 150 PSI)	LF	\$250.00	588	\$147,000.00	\$90.00	588	\$52,920.00	\$140.00	588	\$82,320.00	\$180.00	588	\$105,840.00	\$200.00	588	\$117,600.
	60 854.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEAN-OUT	EA	\$1,200.00	40	\$48,000.00	\$1,550.00	40	\$62,000.00	\$2,650.00	40	\$106,000.00	\$1,500.00	40	\$60,000.00	\$1,800.00	40	\$72,000.
	61 856.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		JACKING & BORING	LF	\$655.00	675	\$442,125.00	\$1,050.00	675	\$708,750.00	\$600.00	675	\$405,000.00	\$500.00	675	\$337,500.00	\$1,000.00	675	\$675,000
	62 856.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24-INCH STEEL CASING (0.375-INCH THICK)	LF	\$250.00	861	\$215,250.00	\$185.00	861	\$159,285.00	\$120.00	861	\$103,320.00	\$300.00	861	\$258,300.00	\$300.00	861	\$258,300
	63 856.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24-INCH STEEL CASING (0.438-INCH THICK)	LF	\$310.00	350	\$108,500.00	\$210.00	350	\$73,500.00	\$290.00	350	\$101,500.00	\$400.00	350	\$140,000.00	\$350.00	350	\$122,500.
	64 856.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30-INCH STEEL CASING (0.375-INCH THICK)	LF	\$400.00	20	\$8,000.00	\$310.00	20	\$6,200.00	\$460.00	20	\$9,200.00	\$500.00	20	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	20	\$9,000
	65 856.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		10-INCH PVC SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) CARRIER PIPE FOR BORING OR JACKING	LF	\$85.00	675	\$57,375.00	\$52.00	675	\$35,100.00	\$180.00	675	\$121,500.00	\$200.00	675	\$135,000.00	\$250.00	675	\$168,750
	66 856.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		15-INCH PVC SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) CARRIER PIPE	LF	\$150.00	20	\$3,000.00	\$73.00	20	\$1,460.00	\$210.00	20	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	20	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	20	\$6,000.
	67 858.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, CRADLES, SADDLES, AND COLLARS	CY	\$450.00	76	\$34,110.00	\$250.00	76	\$18,950.00	\$350.00	76	\$26,530.00	\$400.00	76	\$30,320.00	\$300.00	76	\$22,740.
	68 862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		GROUT ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAIN (<15" MAIN)	LF	\$32.00	448	\$14,336.00	\$35.00	448	\$15,680.00	\$25.00	448	\$11,200.00	\$80.00	448	\$35,840.00	\$300.00	448	\$134,400.
	69 862.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MAINS	LF	\$25.00	2,579	\$64,475.00	\$30.00	2,579	\$77,370.00	\$15.00	2,579	\$38,685.00	\$30.00	2,579	\$77,370.00	\$50.00	2,579	\$128,950.
	70 862.5	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	EA	\$2,200.00	8	\$17,600.00	\$4,500.00	8	\$36,000.00	\$2,200.00	8	\$17,600.00	\$1,000.00	8	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	8	\$12,000
	71 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SMALL DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 1 (COMPKEY 963908)	LS	\$180,000.00	1	\$180,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000
	72 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SMALL DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 2 (COMPKEYS 984636 & 973231)	LS	\$65,000.00	1	\$65,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000
	73 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SMALL DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING - LOCATION 3 (COMPKEY 983400)	LS	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000
	74 865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SMALL DIAMETER BYPASS PUMPING - OLD BROOKS SITE	LS	\$49,000.00	1	\$49,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.
	75 866.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN PRE-TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" - 15")	LF	\$3.00	5,273	\$15,819.00	\$8.50	5,273	\$44,820.50	\$10.00	5,273	\$52,730.00	\$10.00	5,273	\$52,730.00	\$10.00	5,273	\$52,730
	76 866.6	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN POST-TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" - 15")	LF	\$3.00	5,381	\$16,143.00	\$9.30	5,381	\$50,043.30	\$6.00	5,381	\$32,286.00	\$10.00	5,381	\$53,810.00	\$8.00	5,381	\$43,048
	77 900.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PIPE BURSTING 10-INCH SDR-13.5 (ASTM D-3350) HDPE SANITARY SEWER LINE	LF	\$192.00	779	\$149,568.00	\$92.00	779	\$71,668.00	\$170.00	779	\$132,430.00	\$200.00	779	\$155,800.00	\$150.00	779	\$116,850.
	78 910.8	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MANHOLE REHABILITATION (4' DIAMETER)	VF	\$300.00	72	\$21,600.00	\$450.00	72	\$32,400.00	\$500.00	72	\$36,000.00	\$500.00	72	\$36,000.00	\$1,000.00	72	\$72,000
	79 1103	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POINT REPAIRS	EA	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00	\$3,900.00	2	\$7,800.00	\$5,200.00	2	\$10,400.00	\$20,000.00	2	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000
					Total (Lines 1-79)			\$3,948,248.70			\$4,125,594.80			\$4,229,611.00			\$4,247,460.00			\$6,187,440
	80 3001	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CPS ENERGY ALLOWANCE FOR POLE BRACING	ALW	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00		1	\$15,000
	81 SC7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD FLAGGERS	ALW	\$77,100.00	1	\$77,100.00		1	\$77,100.00	\$77,100.00	1	\$77,100.00	\$77,100.00	1	\$77,100.00			\$77,100
	82 100.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION, MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS 1 - 79	LS	\$380,000.00	- 1	\$380,000.00		1	\$379,557.78		1	\$400,000.00		1	\$350,000.00			\$618,744
	83 101.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARATION ROW, MAX5% OF LINE ITEMS 1 - 79	LS	\$187,000.00	1	\$187,000.00	\$189,778.89	1	\$189,778.89	\$200,000.00	1		\$175,000.00	1	\$175,000.00	\$309,372.00	1	\$309,372
					Total (Lines 80-83)			\$659,100.00			\$661,436.67			\$692,100.00			\$617,100.00			\$1,020,216.
		Calendar Days To Complete	: 2	10	Total Bid Price			\$4,607,348.70			\$4,787,031.47			\$4,921,711.00			\$4,864,560.00			\$7,207,656.